
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/16/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,520,195
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,596,205

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 1,676,015
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 1,759,816
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 1,847,806

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 1,940,197
5.79% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,241,786 $65,164,960 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 2,037,207
5.46% 2.41% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,722,100 $80,291,995 $80,000,000 $36,200,000 2.209 3.5% 14.6% 8th Payment 2,139,067

5.67% 5.67% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,166,816 $90,182,974 $90,000,000 $40,700,000 2.209 2.2% 16.5% 9th Payment 2,246,020
5.00% 5.00% 8 06/18/25 Wed $14,953,875 $101,416,401 $101,000,000 $45,700,000 2.209 2.5% 18.6% 10th Payment 2,358,321
7.52% 7.52% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,280,402 $117,539,749 $123,000,000 $55,700,000 2.209 3.7% 21.7% 11th Payment 2,476,237
5.00% 5.00% 10 06/23/25 Mon $13,825,157 $126,703,686 $134,000,000 $60,700,000 2.209 2.3% 23.5% 12th Payment 2,600,049
5.08% 5.08% 11 06/25/25 Wed $15,713,981 $137,119,620 $146,000,000 $66,100,000 2.209 2.7% 25.5% 13th Payment 2,730,052
3.23% 3.23% 12 06/28/25 Sat $23,000,059 $152,365,096 $163,000,000 $73,800,000 2.209 3.9% 28.4% 14th Payment 2,866,554
0.25% 0.25% 13 06/30/25 Mon $13,859,720 $161,551,942 $177,000,000 $80,100,000 2.209 2.3% 30.1% 15th Payment 3,009,882
4.59% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $16,434,938 $172,445,760 $189,000,000 $85,600,000 2.209 2.8% 32.0% 16th Payment 3,160,376

10.05% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,311,565 $189,223,406 $207,000,000 $93,700,000 2.209 4.2% 34.9% 17th Payment 3,318,395
13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $15,730,782 $199,650,477 $216,000,000 $97,800,000 2.209 2.7% 36.6% 18th Payment 3,484,315
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $17,914,083 $213,107,627 $248,000,000 $112,300,000 2.209 3.0% 38.5% 19th Payment 3,658,530
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $27,240,306 $233,570,682 $272,000,000 $123,100,000 2.209 4.6% 41.3% 20th Payment 3,841,457
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $16,438,667 $245,919,492 $279,000,000 $126,300,000 2.209 2.8% 43.0% 21st Payment 4,033,530
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $18,644,977 $259,925,694 $295,000,000 $133,500,000 2.209 3.1% 44.8% 22nd Payment 4,235,206
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,645,906 $281,444,643 $320,000,000 $144,900,000 2.209 4.8% 47.4% 23rd Payment 4,446,967
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $17,929,654 $294,913,490 $335,000,000 $151,700,000 2.209 3.0% 49.0% 24th Payment 4,669,315
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $20,061,996 $309,984,163 $353,000,000 $159,800,000 2.209 3.4% 50.7% 25th Payment 4,902,781
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $30,364,660 $332,794,249 $378,000,000 $171,100,000 2.209 5.1% 53.2% 26th Payment 5,147,920
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $19,364,026 $347,340,604 $398,000,000 $180,200,000 2.209 3.3% 54.7% 27th Payment 5,405,316
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $21,867,575 $363,767,637 $416,000,000 $188,300,000 2.209 3.7% 56.4% 28th Payment 5,675,581

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,615,713 $389,771,136 $444,000,000 $201,000,000 2.209 5.8% 58.9% 29th Payment 5,959,360
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $21,364,330 $405,820,129 $461,000,000 $208,700,000 2.209 3.6% 60.4% 30th Payment 6,257,329
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $23,369,440 $423,375,371 $484,000,000 $219,100,000 2.209 3.9% 61.9%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $38,077,284 $451,979,219 $515,000,000 $233,100,000 2.209 6.3% 64.3% Total 101,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $23,500,763 $469,633,112 $545,000,000 $246,700,000 2.209 3.9% 65.7%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $29,891,851 $492,088,022 $653,000,000 $295,600,000 2.209 5.0% 67.4%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $55,920,299 $534,095,633 $700,000,000 $316,900,000 2.209 9.1% 70.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/16/2025


